Features Applications Dimensions
1
Healthcare Medical
Diagnostics
Home
healthcare
	f Regulated single outputs 3.3 to 15VDC
	f Regulated dual outputs ±5, ±12 & ±15VDC

The JTD20 series features worldwide medical approvals, 2 x MOPP 5kVAC reinforced
isolation and extremely low leakage currents benefitting system designers with easy
integration into a wide range of BF and CF rated medical applications including imaging,
patient monitoring, surgical equipment, patient treatment and dentistry.
DC-DC
converters20W
JTD20 series
Continued on page 2
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive load(2)No load Full load
JTD2024S3V3
9-36VDC
3.3VDC 5500mA 89.0% 10mA 850 mA 10000µF
JTD2024S05 5VDC 4000mA 89.0% 10mA 935 mA 6800µF
JTD2024S12 12VDC 1670mA 88.5% 10mA 945 mA 1000µF
JTD2024S15 15VDC 1330mA 88.0% 15mA 945 mA 680µF
JTD2024D05 ±5VDC ±2000mA 86.0% 10mA 970 mA ±2200µF
JTD2024D12 ±12VDC ±835mA 88.5% 15mA 945 mA ±470µF
JTD2024D15 ±15VDC ±665mA 88.5% 15mA 940 mA ±330µF
Models & ratings
Notes:
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage. 2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
Email: sales@powersolve.com.tw Web: www.powersolve.com.tw

24VDC nominal
18 75 48VDC nominal
Inrush reflected ripple current 20 mA pk-pk Through 12µH inductor and 47µF capacitor
Input surge
50 VDC
for 100ms
24VDC nominal
100 48VDC nominal
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive load(2)No load Full load
JTD2048S3V3
18-75VDC
3.3VDC 5500mA 89.5%  8mA 425mA 10000µF
JTD2048S05 5VDC 4000mA 90.0% 8mA 465mA 6800µF
JTD2048S12 12VDC 1670mA 90.0% 8mA 465mA 1000µF
JTD2048S15 15VDC 1330mA 91.0% 8mA 455mA 680µF
JTD2048D05 ±5VDC ±2000mA 87.0% 8mA 480mA ±2200µF
JTD2048D12 ±12VDC ±835mA 90.0% 8mA 465mA ±470µF
JTD2048D15 ±15VDC ±665mA 90.5% 10mA 460mA ±330µF
Notes:
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage. 2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & conditions